
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 111-1627 Name: Amendment No. 1, Memorandum of Understanding
- Children's  Hospital and Research Center
Oakland,  East Bay Innovations and District

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:8/1/2011 Teaching and Learning Committee

On agenda: Final action: 8/10/2011

Enactment date: 8/10/2011 11-1367Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1,  Memorandum of Administrative
Understanding (MOAU) between District and Children's Hospital & Research Center of Oakland
(CHRO), Oakland, CA, and East Bay Innovations, San Leandro, CA, for the District's Department of
Adult and Career Education to provide instruction to adults with disabilities recruited, screened and
placed in Project Search Program by CHRO, pursuant to terms and conditions stated in MOAU, with
the District receiving adult education apportionment for operation of class(es) pursuant to regulations,
extending period of Agreement from August 1, 2008 through August 1, 2011 to July 31, 2014. All other
terms and conditions of MOAU remaining in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 11-1627 - AMENDMENT NO. 1, MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING - CHILDREN'S
HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTER OAKLAND,  EAST BAY INNOVATIONS AND DISTRICT

Contact: Brigitte.Marshall@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard of Education8/10/2011 1 Pass

Recommended FavorablyTeaching and Learning Committee8/1/2011 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

